U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies); 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Aria Diagnostics, Inc., formerly Tandem Diagnostics, Inc. Name: Ariosa Diagnostics, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 5945 Optical Court X Corporation- State: Delaware City: San Jose Other State:<u>ca</u> Citizenship (see guidelines)<u>United States</u> Country: United States Zip: 95138 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)03/21/2012 Corporation Citizenship Delaware Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 85508535, 85513855, 85508546, 85508562 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Harmony, Harmony Prenatal Test, Harmony DNA Test, Chromosimplicity 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:Sarah Brashears Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 475 North Whisman Road Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:Mountain View State:ca__ Zip:94043 Phone Number:650-641-2236 Deposit Account Number 50-5758 Fax Number: 650-641-2236 Authorized User Name Sarah Brashears, CLG LLP Email Address: sbrashears@convergentlaw.com 9. Signature: /SarahBrashears/ 04-04-2012 Signature Date Sarah Brashears Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004746 FRAME: 0523**

State of California

To:

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C3193438

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 20th day of March, 2012, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ARIA DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to ARIOSA DIAGNOSTICS, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 21, 2012.



DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 1/2007) - OSP 06 99731 From: Debbie Nishihara Fax: +1 (650) 318-3374

Fax: +1 (571) 273-0140

To:

A0725716

Page 4 of 4 4/4/2012 9:55

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 20 2012

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

Ariosa Diagnostics, Inc.		
**************************************	(Name of Corporation)	the desired the second
	Marithia and Michigal and accompany and a second accompany and a second accompany and a second accompany and a	, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of	Delaware State or Place of Incorpor	and which is presently
qualified for the transaction of in	trastate business in th	e State of California, makes the
following statement:		
That the name of the corporation	n has been changed t	o that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the	time of such change v	vas
Aria Diagnostics, Inc.		
<u> </u>	ta da	
	Ariosa Diagr	
	(IVAL	ne of Corporation)
	and the second section of the section of	
	(Signatur	e of Corporate Officer)
	Kenneth Song	, Chief Executive Officer
	(Typed Name	and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)

RECORDED: 04/04/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004746 FRAME: 0525